## OF PUBLICATION

## October 17, 2024

## CITY OF BRAMPTON

Sandalwood Parkway/Dixie Rd at Rosedale Village

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: T2023-071: Noise wall construction along Sandalwood Parkway/Dixie Rd at Rosedale Village

To the above premises was substantially performed on: July 29, 2024

Date certi cate signed: October 10, 2024

Name of owner: THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

Address for service: CLERK'S OFFICE, 2 WELLINGTON STREET, WEST,

BRAMPTON, ON L6Y 4R2

Name of contractor: Rafat General Contractor Inc.

Address for service: 8850 George Bolton Parkway, Bolton, ON L7E 2Y4

Name of payment certi er: Pankaj Kohli P.Eng. Sr. Supervisor Construction

Address: 1975 Williams Parkway, Brampton, ON, L6S 6E5

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: CLERK'S

OFFICE, 2 WELLINGTON ST, W., BRAMPTON, ON L6Y 4R2

Publication date: October 17, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98933</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98933</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice